
Date(s) Schedule Footprint Competition Calendar

Mon, Oct 7, 2024   Last Day to waive Players prior to Roster Freeze

Tues, Oct 8, 2024   Waiver Wire commences

Wed, Oct 9, 2024   Waiver Process concludes

Thurs, Oct 10, 2024   Roster Freeze Date; 2024 Semi-guaranteed contracts become guaranteed

Sun, Nov 3, 2024 Regular Season Ends

Nov 8-10, 2024 NWSL Quarterfinals

Nov 15-17, 2024 NWSL Semifinals

Sat, Nov 23, 2023 NWSL Championship

Mon, Nov 25, 2024   Trade Window opens

Mon, Dec 9, 2024   Trade Window closes

Tues, Dec 10, 2024  

End-of-Season Decision Sheets due to NWSL by 12 p.m. ET; Team announcement 

deadline 6 p.m. ET; Contracts of Players not waived become guaranteed in 2025

Wed, Dec 11, 2024   End-of-Season Process Waiver Wire commences

Thurs, Dec 12, 2024   End-of-Season Process Waiver Wire concludes

Fri, Dec 13, 2024   Trade Window opens at 9 a.m. ET

Fri, Dec 20, 2024   Transaction Moratorium begins at 6 p.m. ET

Fri, Dec 27, 2024   Transaction Moratorium ends at 9 a.m. ET; Trade Window opens

Tues, Jan 14, 2025  

Final day to trade players before updated CBA parameters take effect; League must 

receive trade forms by 11:59pm ET
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